Market Announcement



10 January 2020

Coziron Resources Limited (ASX: CZR) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Coziron Resources Limited ('CZR') will be placed in trading halt at the request of CZR, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 14 January 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Sandra Wutete

Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



Coziron Resources Limited

ABN: 91 112 866 869 Level 24, 44 St George's Terrace Perth Western Australia 6000 PO Box Z5183 Perth WA 6831 Phone: +61 8 6211 5099 Facsimile:+61 8 9218 8875 Website: www.coziron.com

10 January 2020

Elizabeth Harris Manager, Listing Compliance ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 40, 152-158 St George's Terrace PERTH WA 6000

Dear Elizabeth,

COZIRON RESOURCES LIMITED TRADING HALT REQUEST

Coziron Resources Limited hereby requests that its securities be placed in a trading halt from the commencement of trading on 10 January 2020 and provides the following information in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1.

- 1. The Company requests a trading halt pending the release of the assay results of the Croydon Top Camp drilling program.
- 2. The trading halt is to last until the earliest of the Company releasing the announcement, or the commencement of trading on Tuesday 14 January 2020.
- 3. We expect that the trading halt will end by the Company making an announcement.
- 4. The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Yours faithfully

Stephen Hewitt-Dutton Company Secretary